

Special Case 02 of 2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090000152022

Order No.06

Date. 24/11/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence. Sole accused person on court bail namely Sujan Fadikar @ Rahul is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P.P of this court is present.

One witness namely, Dhiren Mandal is present, he has been examined, cross-examined as P.W-3 and the witness is discharged.

Fix 13/03/2023 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to the C.S.W- 3,4 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399