

**Special Case 02 of 2022**  
**CNR. NO. WBBK090000152022**

**Ref. Indpur P.S case no.110/2021, dated 09/12/2021, U/S- 363/365 of I.P.C & 4 and 6 of POCSO Act**

Order No. 10  
Date. 02.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Accused person namely Sujan Fadikar is present by filing hazira..

Ld. advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor incharge of this case is present.

One witness namely Pramila Saren is present, she has been examined , cross examined as P.W-4, and on her instance, her signature on the seizure list dated 29.12.2021 between 17.50 hrs to 17.55 hrs is marked as Exhibit- P-7, and the witness is discharged.

Fix 07/12/2023 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW-3,4 accordingly.

J.O. Code WB01399